

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9643/2009

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for SEEKING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for
interim relief and office report))

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents 1 and 11 to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Respondents 8 and 9 served but no appearance. Office to expunge the names of respondents 5 and 10 vide Hon. Court's order dated 4.5.2009. Petitioner to take fresh steps on respondents 1, 3, 4, 6 and 7 within a week. Dasti, in addition, is allowed. File affidavit along with proof of dasti service within four weeks. List again on 22.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK