

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SLP(C) NO. 9643/2009

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for SEEKING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28768 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9643/2009

Respondent Nos. 3,8 and 9 served but there is no appearance.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2 despite order dated 4.12.2009 of last chance.

Petitioner to cure the defect in the application for deletion of respondent no.7 within two weeks.
Await service on respondent Nos. 1,4 and 6.

-2-

Item No.82

Notice on respondent Nos. 5 and 10 expunged as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 4.5.2009.

Respondent No.11 has already filed counter affidavit.

Office to clarify about service position of respondent

No.12.

SLP(C) NO.28768/2009

Respondent No.13 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 4,7 and 12 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent Nos. 1,2,5,6 and 8 to 12.

List again on 30.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj