

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MCA No. 1/2005

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for SEEKING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

I.A. No. 5 In SLP(C) NO. 28768 of 2009

(for withdrawal of company appeal No.5/1999 and office report)

With Cont. Petition (C) No.97/2010 in SLP(C) No. 9643/09

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Sharifa Chaudary,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to pass any order on I.A. No.5/2010,  
today. Let the same be heard along with the Special Leave  
Petitions, which are pending. Let the Contempt Petition be also  
listed along with the Special Leave Petitions.

Let all these matters be listed immediately after the summer  
vacation.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar Court Master