

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.11 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in MCA No.1/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA &amp; SONS(RAMPUR)PVT.LTD.&amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
( for directions )

Date: 13/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.-on-Record.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.-on-Record.  
  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani , Adv.-on-Record.  
  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on I.A.No.11.

Since the respondents are represented,  
service of notice on them is dispensed with.The respondents will be entitled to file  
their response to the I.A. within three weeks;  
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within a  
week thereafter.Let this matter be listed on 5th January,  
2012.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar