

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in MCA No.1/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.28768 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 97 of 2010

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahamdi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and  
let the matter be restored to the list for hearing, and in  
terms of the earlier direction, let it be listed fairly at  
the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar