

^

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.13/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in MCA No.1/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. N.R. Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Nos.1,2 & 6: Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena,Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent No.11: Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent No.3: Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin,Adv.
Ms. Neha Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since, during the hearing, it transpired that a
provisional Liquidator had been appointed over the assets of the
Company and that the same

...2/-

- 2 -

has been challenged before the High Court and that the next date
before the High Court is fixed for 24th April, 2013, let this
matter be listed on 2nd May, 2013, at 3.30 p.m. before the Bench
comprising of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Anil R. Dave, to await the outcome of the hearing before the High
Court.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar