

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.14 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in MCA No.1/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents, seeking addl. documents
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.28768 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv. (Mentioned by)

No.3

Mr. Abhay Jena, Adv.

for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the interlocutory application on 18th October, 2013,
before the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master