

Ö  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 14 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in MCA No.1/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 25.04.2011 and  
office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahamdi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file reply to  
I.A. No. 14, i.e. application for modification of this Court's Court dated  
25.04.2011. Three weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

It is submitted that the Bank Guarantee which has been furnished  
will come to an end on 24th October, 2013.

Under these circumstances, it is directed that the same may be  
renewed and replaced with the another Bank Guarantee on the same terms and  
conditions.

Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection to if the new  
Bank Guarantee is given by Allahabad Bank.

List on 2nd December, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master