

b
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 14 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in MCA No.1/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Mr. Sujeeta Srivasatava, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application along with the main matter on 25th March, 2014
for Final Disposal.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |