

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in MCA No.1/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 28768 of 2009  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 97 of 2010  
(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list on 05.05.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar