

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.15/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9643/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2009
in MCA No.1/2005 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

M/S.J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For direction)

Date : 19/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain,Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Abhay A. Jena,Adv.
For Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list the matter on 9th December, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

*Mentioning slip is attached with the R/P.