

LISTING ON 12.10.2015

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for direction)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28768 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

IKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

M/S J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS(P) LTD.& ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

I.A. for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition shall also stand disposed of accordingly."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for direction with affidavit and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 7. Copy of the same has been tagged with SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that SLP paper books have been weeded out and counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: MS. BINA GUPTA, ADVOCATE
MR. SUDHIR KUMAR GUPTA, ADVOCATE
MR. R. N. KESHWANI, ADVOCATE
M/S. KARANJAWALA & CO., ADVOCATE
MS. SUJEETA SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR